

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY

TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	307,233.00	307,233.00	

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10(1)
Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

State: NC
County: GUILFORD
GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NMP

Opened at: 2:00pm
By: J.Taylor
Date: 02/12/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 307 Apple Tree Branch Robbinsville, NC 28771	307,233.00	
Engineer's Estimate	273,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		ALL	59,000.00	59,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28,912.25	28,912.25
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		24	250.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	4,800.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.			750.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			330.00	330.00
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		120	16.00	1,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.00	1,560.00
20302SB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		220	10.00	2,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,320.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		850	7.00	5,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	23,800.00
20303UD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF STONE PAVED WATERWAY			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		65	15.00	975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.50	682.50
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		300	25.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			38.50	11,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	30	25.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	900.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (variable depth)			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	725	10.00	7,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,350.00
41801BBD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	650	50.00	32,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	48,750.00
41801CB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	10	250.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	750.00
41802CB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 - <3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	90.	78.00	7,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	6,750.00
60201J	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	130	30.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.50	4,095.00
60206J	EACH	END SECTION FOR 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		450.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
60403FA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
60801B	SQYD	PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2			
		Aldridge Brothers, Inc.	180	195.00	35,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	14,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902V	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2350	16.00	37,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.75	29,962.50
60903AX	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 16-INCH DEPTH			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		220	50.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	9,900.00
60910	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET WHEELSTOP			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		5	10.00	50.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	150.00
61501A	SQYD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		115	20.00	2,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,725.00
61501H	SQYD	GRAVEL SIDEWALK			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		265	20.00	5,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	5,300.00
61901DC	LNFT	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL TYPE, 4 RAIL			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		20	60.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	800.00
62007AK	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	3,500.00
62401H	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1400	6.50	9,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.75	8,050.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		0.3	2,000.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	,050.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		135	20.00	2,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.25	843.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		22	20.00	440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	770.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		8	100.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	1,600.00
63401BA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		6800	1.50	10,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	6,800.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (rumble strips)			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		600	3.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.40	840.00
63402B	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		2	200.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.50	25.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		40	50.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,000.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		196	18.00	3,528.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.50	3,234.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		40	75.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	2,400.00
	HOUR	FLAGGER			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		500	10.90	5,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	7,500.00
	LPSM	TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/25/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GUCO 10 (1)

Project Name: GUILFORD COURTHOUSE NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	EACH	FIELD OFFICE (equipment only)			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	Aldridge Brothers, Inc.		ALL	500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00